Beltrami Electric Rates

As a not-for-profit organization, Beltrami Electric Cooperative must recover the costs of doing business as well as maintain sufficient margins to reinvest in our electric distribution system. Fairness is a driving principle in rate design. Below is an outline of basic rate charges. Contact our member services department at (218) 444-2540 or (800) 955-6083 with any questions.

Service Type		Current Rates
Residential / Small Commercial Access charge (25 kVa and less) (over 25 kVa) Energy charge (kWh)		\$42.50/month \$93.00/month \$0.12/kWh
Off-peak Access charge Energy charge		\$2.50/month \$0.0672/kWh Oct - May \$0.0776/kWh Jun - Sep
Yard Lighting Metered Light Unmetered Light		\$4.43/month plus energy \$10.82/month
Large Commercial Monthly minimum (Applied when monthly use is less than 697 kWh)		\$186.50/month
Three-phase commercial, industrial or farm with billing demands of 50kW or less and Single-phase with billing demands of 50kW-100kW Access charge Energy charge (kWh)		\$101.50/month \$0.1220/kWh for first 2000 \$0.1120/kWh for all excess
Three-phase commercial, industrial or farm with billing demands over 50kW and Single-phase with billing demands over 100kW Demand charge Energy charge		\$10.00/kW/month \$0.0750/kWh
Eight-month rate (formerly irrigation rate) Monthly Minimum (Applied when monthly use is less than 696 kWh. All accounts on the eight-month rate are subject to disconnection Dec. 1 through Apr. 1)		\$186.50/month (8 month minimum)
Access charge Energy charge		\$86.50/month \$0.115/kWh
Incremental Pricing Plan Access charge Billing Demand Red Zone-IPP (Summer) Red Zone-IPP (Winter) Energy charge Off-peak kWh Yellow Zone-IPP		\$186.50/month \$87.36/kW \$110.88/kW \$0.0673/kWh up to \$0.0950/kWh
* IPP rates are reviewed and updated on an annual basis each April to reflect wholesale billing demand charges		
Infinity Renewable Energy		\$0.30/100 kWh block (in addition to monthly bill)